TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM317880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vestax Corporation		09/24/2014	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIINO SHOBEY SHOUTEN CO. LTD	
Street Address:	3-30-15, Sakuragaoka	
City:	Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	156-0054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86388893	VVV VESTAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026590441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-659-8225

Email: trademarks@alprinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. Scott Alprin

Address Line 1: 5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0153003A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Scott Alprin
SIGNATURE:	/M. Scott Alprin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Vestax and Des. - Ass. from Vestax Corp. to SHIINO SHOBEY SHOUTEN - Fully Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0180

900302056

Trademark Assignment

Whereas, VESTAX CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of Japan and having an address of 2-16-15, Fukasawa, Setagaya-Ku Tokyo 158-0081 Japan, is the owner of the full right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark for which the following U.S. trademark application was filed on September 8, 2014 under an "actual use basis" under Section 1(a) of the Trademark Act: U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 86388893 for "Vestax and Design," for "ELECTRICAL SOUND EQUIPMENT - NAMELY, SPEAKERS, AMPLIFIERS, PREAMPLIFIERS, POWER SUPPLIES, EQUALIZERS, ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS, CORDS, PLUGS, JACKS AND MULTIFOOT SWITCHES, RECORDERS, MULTI TRACK RECORDERS, DISCO MIXER PLAYERS AND SOUND EFFECTS GENERATORS, HEADPHONES, TURNTABLES," in International Class 9.

Whereas, SHIINO SHOBEY SHOUTEN CO. LTD, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of Japan and having an address of 3-30-15, Sakuragaoka, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo 156-0054 Japan, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the said U.S. registration therefor;

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application therefor.

ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE

Date: 24/SFP/2014

VESTAX CORPORATION

Toshihide Nakama

President

ASSIGNEE'S SIGNATURE

Date: 2014, 9, 19

SHIINO SHOBEY SHOUTEN CO. LTD

Hidesato Shiino

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 09/24/2014